
AFL Victoria Development League Fixture
Round 1 - Week 1 Stadium Time

Saturday, March 29

Coburg vs. Port Melbourne Mantello Holden Oval 11:00am

Williamstown vs. Box Hill Hawks Burbank Oval 11:00am

Round 1 - Week 2 Stadium Time

Saturday, April 05

Box Hill Hawks vs. Werribee Tigers Box Hill City Oval 11:00am

Sunday, April 06

Frankston vs. Sandringham Frankston Oval 11:00am

Northern Blues vs. Williamstown Visy Park 11:00am

Bye: Casey

Round 2 - Week 3 Stadium Time

Saturday, April 12

Coburg vs. Williamstown Avalon Aiport Oval 11:00am

Northern Blues vs. Frankston Visy Park 11:30am

Sunday, April 13

Box Hill Hawks vs. Sandringham Box Hill City Oval 11:00am

Casey Scorpions vs. Port Melbourne Casey Fields 11:00am
Bye: Werribee Tigers

Round 3 - Week 4 Stadium Time

Friday, April 18

Williamstown vs. Sandringham Mantello Holden Oval 10:00am

Coburg vs. Northern Blues Mantello Holden Oval 12:45pm

Saturday, April 19

Port Melbourne vs. Werribee Tigers North Port Oval 11:00am

Sunday, April 20

Frankston vs. Casey Scorpions Frankston Oval 11:00am
Bye: Box Hill Hawks

Round 4 - Week 5 Stadium Time

Saturday, April 26

Coburg vs. Box Hill Hawks Mantello Holden Oval 11:00am

Werribee Tigers vs. Northern Blues Avalon Airport Oval 4:00pm

Sunday, April 27

Casey Scorpions vs. Sandringham Casey Fields 11:00am

Williamstown vs. Port Melbourne Burbank Oval 11:00am
Bye: Frankston

Round 5 - Week 6 Stadium Time

Saturday, May 03

Box Hill Hawks vs. Frankston Box Hill City Oval 11:00am

Northern Blues vs. Coburg Preston City Oval 11:00am

Port Melbourne vs. Sandringham North Port Oval 11:00am

Sunday, May 04

Casey Scorpions vs. Werribee Tigers Casey Fields 11:00am
Bye: Williamstown

Round 6 - Week 7 Stadium Time

Saturday, May 10

Northern Blues vs. Casey Scorpions Visy Park 11:00am

Sunday, May 11

Frankston vs. Williamstown Frankston Oval 11:00am
Byes: Werribee Tigers, Port Melbourne, Box Hill, Coburg, 

Sandringham



Round 7 - Week 8 Stadium Time

Saturday, May 17

Sandringham vs. Werribee Tigers Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00am

Frankston vs. Box Hill Hawks Frankston Oval 2.30pm

Sunday, May 18

Coburg vs. Casey Scorpions Mantello Holden Oval 11:00am

Byes: Northern Blues (Williamstown, Port Melbourne to play on 

state game w/e)

Round 8 - Week 9 Stadium Time

Sunday, May 25

Box Hill Hawks vs. Port Melbourne Box Hill City Oval 11:00am

Werribee Tigers vs. Northern Blues Avalon Airport Oval 11:00am

Byes:  Casey, Frankston, Sandringham, Williamstown, Coburg

STATE GAME WEEKEND (Saturday, May 31)

Port Melbourne vs. Williamstown North Port Oval 11:00am

Round 9 - Week 10 Stadium Time

Saturday, June 07

Box Hill Hawks vs. Casey Scorpions Box Hill City Oval 10:30am

Northern Blues vs. Sandringham Visy Park 11:00am

Frankston vs. Coburg Frankston Oval 11:00am

Sunday, June 08

Williamstown vs. Werribee Tigers Burbank Oval 11:00am
Byes: Port Melbourne

Round 10 - Week 11 Stadium Time

Saturday, June 14

Box Hill Hawks vs. Williamstown Box Hill City Oval 11:00am

Werribee Tigers vs. Frankston Avalon Airport Oval 11:00am

Sunday, June 15

Sandringham vs. Coburg Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00am

Port Melbourne vs. Northern Blues North Port Oval 11:00am

Bye: Casey Scorpions

Round 11 - Week 12 Stadium Time

Saturday, June 21

Port Melbourne vs. Frankston North Port Oval 11:00am

Casey Scorpions vs. Box Hill Hawks Casey Fields 11:00am

Sunday, June 22

Williamstown vs. Sandringham Burbank Oval 11:00am

Coburg vs. Werribee Tigers Mantello Holden Oval 11:00am
Bye: Northern Blues

Round 12 - Week 13 Stadium Time

Saturday, June 28

Casey Scorpions vs. Williamstown Casey Fields 11:00am

Sandringham vs. Northern Blues Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00am

Sunday, June 29

Werribee Tigers vs. Coburg Avalon Airport Oval 11:00am

Byes: Box Hill, Port Melbourne
Frankston



Round 13 - Week 14 Stadium Time

Saturday, July 05

Sandringham vs. Port Melbourne Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00am

Werribee Tigers vs. Casey Scorpions Avalon Airport Oval 4:00pm

Sunday, July 06

Northern Blues vs. Box Hill Hawks Preston 11:15am

Byes: Williamstown, Frankston.

Coburg

Round 14 - Week 15 Stadium Time

Saturday, July 12

Werribee Tigers vs. Box Hill Hawks Victoria Park 10:00am

Port Melbourne vs. Casey Scorpions North Port Oval 11:00am

Sunday, July 13

Coburg vs. Williamstown Mantello Holden Oval 11:00am

Sandringham vs. Frankston Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00am
Bye: Northern Blues

Round 15 - Week 16 Stadium Time

Saturday, July 19

Casey Scorpions vs. Frankston Casey Fields 11:00am

Northern Blues vs. Werribee Tigers Visy Park 11:00am

Port Melbourne vs. Coburg North Port Oval 11:00am

Bye: Sandringham (Box Hill, Williamstown play in round 1)

Round 16 - Week 17 Stadium Time

Sunday, July 27

Box Hill Hawks vs. Coburg Box Hill City Oval 11:00am

Frankston vs. Port Melbourne Frankston Oval 11:00am

Byes: Northern Blues, Werribee Tigers,

Sandringham, Casey, Williamstown

Round 17 - Week 18 Stadium Time

Saturday, August 02

Casey Scorpions vs. Northern Blues Casey Fields 11:00am

Sunday, August 03

Williamstown vs. Frankston Trevor Barker Beach Oval 10:00am

Werribee Tigers vs. Port Melbourne Avalon Airport Oval 11:00am

Sandringham vs. Box Hill Hawks Trevor Barker Beach Oval 12:45pm
Bye: Coburg

 
Round 18 - Week 19 Stadium Time

Saturday, August 09

Port Melbourne vs. Casey Scorpions North Port Oval 11:00am

Sandringham vs. Coburg Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00am

Sunday, August 10

Frankston vs. Box Hill Hawks Frankston Oval 11:00am

Williamstown vs. Northern Blues Burbank Oval 11:00am
Bye: Werribee Tigers



Round 19 - Week 20 Stadium Time

Saturday, August 16

Northern Blues vs. Port Melbourne Preston City Oval 11:00am

Werribee Tigers vs. Sandringham Avalon Airport Oval 4:00pm

Sunday, August 17

Coburg vs. Frankston Mantello Holden Oval 11:00am

Williamstown vs. Casey Scorpions Highgate Recreation Reserve 2.00pm

Bye: Box Hill

Round 20 - Week 21 Stadium Time

Saturday, August 23

Box Hill Hawks vs. Northern Blues Box Hill City Oval 11:00am

Sandringham vs. Williamstown Trevor Barker Beach Oval 11:00am

Sunday, August 24

Frankston vs. Werribee Tigers Frankston Oval 11:00am

Casey Scorpions vs. Coburg Casey Fields 11:00am
Bye: Port Melbourne 


